

VOLUNTEER BOARD of DIRECTOR MEMBER

Do you live in the Bow Valley, have a passion for Alberta's parks and wilderness and care about what happens both in your backyard and the rest of southern Alberta and want to be part of an organization that is taking action on the variety of issues that impact our landscapes and its residents?

The Southern Alberta Chapter of the Canadian Parks and Wilderness Society (CPAWS SAB) is seeking an individual who lives in the Bow Valley to join our Board of Directors. The successful individual's name will be put forward at our Annual General Meeting Calgary in September for election to the Board for a one year term. A commitment of at least three years is sought for this position.

CPAWS SAB is a dynamic and successful conservation organization that works to protect parks and wilderness areas in the Southern Alberta region and that believes that nature, wilderness and wild places have intrinsic value unto themselves. We base our decisions and opinions on science-based research and citizen involvement, guided by the precautionary principle. We are politically non-partisan and we support principles and policies, not individuals or parties.

The successful individual may have a conservation, government, science, communications, business or not-for-profit background and experience. You will have a desire to add to our current Board skill mix and add your strategic perspective and on-the-ground local knowledge to our organization. You will add your perspective, knowledge and insight to our various campaigns and help us to further engage with the individuals and organizations that live and operate in the Bow Valley.

The Board has regularly scheduled meetings six times per year, currently with one of those meetings in the Bow Valley, and ad hoc meetings as necessary. Meetings can be participated in via conference call participation.

Please send resumes and cover letters to J. Donohue, Board Treasurer at jim@jimdonohue.ca. Deadline: Aug. 19th midnight.